
Republic of the Philippines 
National Irrigation Administration 

Region IV-A (CALABARZON) 
 

 
National Highway, Rizal St., Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna, Philippines 
Tel. Nos.:  (049) 559 0722 (Administrative) • 559 0723 (Engineering) • 559 0724 (COA) • 559 0727 (Regional Manager) 

• 576 5543 (Equipment) • 523 3668 (Finance) Telefax No.: (049) 559 0726 
Website: region4a.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/region4a.nia.gov.ph 
TIN: 000916415043 
 
NIA-RO-EOD-ENG-INT-Form-311-Rev00 

 

Invitation to Bid for AGOS River Irrigation System (RIS) 
 

1. The NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION REGION IV-A (CALABARZON), 
through the GAA 2021 intends to apply the sum of Twenty-Nine Million Five 
Hundred Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Eight Pesos and 26/100 (Php 
29,503,648.26) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments 
under the contract for the Construction of Diversion Works (Double Barrel Cut & 
Cover @ Sta. 0+000.00 to Sta. 0+600.00 and Temporary Facilities) of Agos River 
Irrigation System (RIS) Package 2 located in Infanta, Quezon with Project 
Identification No. 4ARO-LPA-21-026B. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 
2. The NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION REGION IV-A (CALABARZON) 

now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is 
required 180 calendar days.  Bidders should have completed a contract similar to 
the Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

 
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing 
Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 
4. Certificate of Site Inspection will be submitted prior to purchasing of bidding 

documents. As stated in the bidding documents that “Bidders, by the act of 
submitting its bid shall be deemed to have inspected the site, determined the 
general characteristics of the contracted works and the conditions for this 
project”. Site inspection is necessary in coming up of a responsive bid. 

 
5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from NATIONAL IRRIGATION 

ADMINISTRATION REGION IV-A (CALABARZON) and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at the address given below from 8:00 A.M up to 5:00 PM. 

  
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on May 

14, 2021 from given address and websites below and upon payment of the applicable 
fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, 
in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 25,000.00). The Procuring 
Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees presented in 
person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.  

 
7. The NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION REGION IV-A (CALABARZON) 

will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on Tuesday, May 25, 2021, 2:00 PM at NIA Region 
IV-A Conference Room, 2nd Floor NIA Region IV-A (CALABARZON), Pila, Laguna which 
shall be open to prospective bidders.  

 
8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 

office address as indicated below on or before Tuesday, June 8, 2021, 2:30 PM. Late 
bids shall not be accepted. 

 
9. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 

the amount stated in ITB Clause 15.  

http://region4a.nia.gov.ph/


Republic of the Philippines 
National Irrigation Administration 

Region IV-A (CALABARZON) 
 

 
National Highway, Rizal St., Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna, Philippines 
Tel. Nos.:  (049) 559 0722 (Administrative) • 559 0723 (Engineering) • 559 0724 (COA) • 559 0727 (Regional Manager) 

• 576 5543 (Equipment) • 523 3668 (Finance) Telefax No.: (049) 559 0726 
Website: region4a.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/region4a.nia.gov.ph 
TIN: 000916415043 
 
NIA-RO-EOD-ENG-INT-Form-311-Rev00 

 

 
 

10. Bid opening shall be on Tuesday, June 8, 2021, 2:31 PM at the given address below. 
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 
attend the activity.  

 
11. The NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION REGION IV-A (CALABARZON) 

reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award 
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 
41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, 
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

 
12. For further information, please refer to: 

 
Engr. ERWIN M. LUCELA 
Manager, Engineering and Operations Division 
National Highway, Rizal St., Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna 4010 
Email Ad: niareg4abac@gmail.com 
Tel. No. (049) 559-0723 
Telefax No. (049) 559-0726 
http://region4a.nia.gov.ph 

 
13. You may visit the following websites: 

 
For downloading of Bidding Documents:  
 
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph 
http://region4a.nia.gov.ph/?q=bidding-documents 
 
 
May 14, 2021 

 
 
 
 
 

ERWIN M. LUCELA 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 
VMM- 
RMCR- 
GAMSM- 
LAL- 
RMA- 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://region4a.nia.gov.ph/
mailto:niareg4abac@gmail.com
http://region4a.nia.gov.ph/
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/
http://region4a.nia.gov.ph/?q=bidding-documents

